Form PTO-1594		SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the Pater.	103419	233 .d original documents or copy thereof.
Aquatemp Products, Inc.  Aquatemp Products, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation—State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Nature of conveyance:	4 · 2 2 · 0 7  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership  Intrinership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Global Heating Solutions, Inc.  Internal Address: 700 Grand Street  Allegan, MI 49010  Street Address: 700 Grand Street  City: Allegan State: MI Zip: 49010  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  CorporationState Illinois  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	h - (1)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No. (s) 06/22/2007 DBYRNE 00000281 2551097 01 FC:8521 40.00 DP		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,551,097 ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Kapteyn</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Price, Heneveld, Coope	r.	⊠ Enclosed
DeWitt & Litton, LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box	2567 City:	8. Deposit account number:
Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 4	9501	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
<u>Jeffrey S. Kapteyn</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature 2	Date
	pher of names including sour	ur sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

06-25-2007

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Atty. Docket No. GLO05 T-307

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

TIFEL

Registration: 2,551,097

Date

: March 19, 2002

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks Post Office Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS, David Wade, CEO of Aquatemp Products, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having executed an assignment in error to Global Heating Solutions, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, incorrectly a Michigan corporation, for United States Trademark Registration No. 2,551,097, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which assignment was recorded on January 10, 2006, at Reol 003248, Frame 0427, in CTTOY.

WHEREAS, Global Heating Solutions, Inc., properly a business concern in the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring title to said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to aforementioned trademark in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Agustemp Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0204

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark : TIFEL Registration : 2,551,097

Registration Date : March 19, 2002

Class : 11

Atty. Dkt. No. : GLO05 T-307

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 2313-1450

Dear Sir:

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that the following papers:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1594 (1 pg. and in dup.);
- 2) Assignment of Trademark Corrective Document (1 pg.);
- 3) A check in the amount \$40.00 to cover the Assignment Recordation Fee; and
- 4) Return Receipt Postcard.

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 2313-1450, on <u>June 19</u>. 2007.

Carrie S. Doornbos

/csd Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0205